



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1311/2007**

STATE BANK OF SAURASHTRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Nemo

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jitendra Ratta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **21.05.2018**

CM No. 20215/2018

Notice of this application be issued to petitioner's counsel by ordinary process, speed post and approved courier, returnable for 6th September, 2018. Affidavit of service alongwith tracking report be filed.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 21, 2018

v