



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2007

STATE BANK OF SAURASHTRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.L. Gupta and Mr. Mithilesh Pal,
Advocates.

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jitender Ratta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **18.03.2019**

CM APPLN. 20215/2018

Let the reply to the application be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

List the application for hearing on 28th May, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 18, 2019

ak