



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2007 & CM APPLN. 20215/2018

STATE BANK OF SAURASHTRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.L. Gupta and Mr.Mithilesh Pal,
Advocates

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Jitender Ratta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **28.05.2019**

List the Writ Petition as well as pending application for hearing at the end of the Board on 02nd December, 2019.

The reply to the pending application be filed by the petitioner within four weeks. Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 28, 2019

ds