



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1311/2007**

STATE BANK OF SAURASHTRA Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Vikram Gupta, Adv.**

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYA Respondent
Through: **Mr.Jitender Ratta, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
% **02.12.2019**
C.M. No.20215/2018 (u/S 17B of the I.D. Act)

On 21.05.2018, notice in the application was issued but despite repeated opportunities, no reply thereto has been filed by the petitioner.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the petitioner to file a reply, failing which, its right to file reply shall stand closed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

The parties are also granted further six weeks' time to file written submissions in terms of the last order.

At request, list on 16.04.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 02, 2019
gm