



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2007

STATE BANK OF SAURASHTRA Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.L. Gupta and Ms. Akanksha
Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYA Respondent

Through: Mr. Jitender Ratta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **19.02.2020**

CM APPL. 6691/2020 (for delay)

Issue notice.

The learned counsel named above accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant.

This application seeks condonation of delay in filing the reply.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay is condoned.

Reply be taken on record.

The application stands disposed-off.

W.P.(C) 1311/2007

List for arguments on 16.04.2020 i.e. the date already fixed.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020/AB