



\$~25.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2007 and C.M. No. 20215/2018

STATE BANK OF INDIA Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.L. Gupta, Advocate.

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYA Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER
23.02.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

None appeared on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

List on 18.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2023

kd