



2026:DHC:49

\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1311/2007 & CM APPL. 20215/2018**

**STATE BANK OF INDIA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.L. Gupta, Advocate (Through  
VC)

versus

**KUNDAL LAL ARYA**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jitender Ratta and Ms. Anjana  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**28.03.2024**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,  
the matter is adjourned.

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024 for arguments on the application filed under  
Section 17 (B) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**MARCH 28, 2024**

**gs/av**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*