



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1311/2007 & CM APPL. 20215/2018**
STATE BANK OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
% **21.01.2025**
[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is end of the day.
2. Now the HMJ has gone to attend the swearing in ceremony of Hon'ble Mr.Justice Devendra Kumar Upadhyaya, as Chief Justice of this Court.
3. As per directions, relist on 04.04.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 21, 2025/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)