



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2007 CM APPL. 20215/2018

STATE BANK OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jitender Rata, Adv.

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYARespondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

Due to Full Court Reference for farewell of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar Sharma, the matter could not be taken up today.

List on 27th August 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 4, 2025/sm