



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2007

STATE BANK OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr.S.L. Gupta, Adv.

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYARespondent

Through: Mr.Jitender Ratta, Ms. Anjana,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

27.08.2025

%

CM APPL. 20215/2018

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the respondent/workman under Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 seeking direction to the petitioner/management to pay the respondent his last drawn wages or the minimum wages, whichever is higher, from the date of the Impugned Award dated 11.10.2006.
2. Part arguments heard.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the case laws in support of his arguments.
4. Let the parties file convenience compilation of the judgments on which they wish to rely upon, within two weeks along with an advance copy thereof to the other side.
5. List for further arguments on 15th September, 2025.



W.P.(C) 1311/2007

6. Renotify on 15th September, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 27, 2025

P/Pallavi/KZ