



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1311/2007, CM APPL. 20215/2018**

STATE BANK OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vipin Datta, Adv.

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYARespondent

Through: Mr. Jitender Ratta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the petitioner as the arguing counsel is unable to appear today due to the sudden demise of his brother.

2. At his request, list on 9th October, 2025 for further arguments.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/bs/kz