



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1311/2007, CM APPL. 20215/2018**

STATE BANK OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYARespondent

Through: Mr. Jitneder Ratta, Mr.
Abhishek Bhati, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

1. None of the parties have filed the compilation of judgments in terms of the Order dated 27.08.2025. Let the same be filed within a period of one week, with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.
2. Re-notify on 27th October, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/bs/kz