



2026-02-04 13:40:47

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2007

STATE BANK OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: None

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYARespondent

Through: Mr. Jitender Ratta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

CM APPL. 7083/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the Respondent under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking correction of the case title which inadvertently reads as 'State Bank of India vs Kundal Lal Arya', whereas actual name of Respondent is 'Kundan Lal Arya'.
2. It is further submitted that the judgement in the matter stands reserved by the earlier Bench of this Court presided over by Hon'ble Ms. Justice Rena Bhatnagar. However, learned counsel for the Respondent submits that an order under Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 was passed on 06th January, 2026, and that the matter is presently listed before this Bench on 25th February, 2026.
3. It is noted that the order dated 06th January, 2026 is not reflected on record.
4. In view of the above, the matter is adjourned to 25th February, 2026 for clarification.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/pt/dg