



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2007

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Ms. Mrinalini
Tandon, Mr. Kashish Tewatia and
Ms. Richa Mishra, Advs.

versus

KUNDAL LAL ARYA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jitender Ratta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

1. Pursuant to the last order dated 25.02.2026 both parties were directed to file the computation of wages paid to the workman. The computation of minimum wages has been handed over on behalf of the Respondent today and is taken on record.
2. List for arguments on 08th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 9, 2026

PT/DG