



\$~SB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C)1311/2007

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Ms.
Mrinalini Tandon, Ms. Richa
Mishra and Ms. Kashish
Tewatia, Advs.

versus

KUNDAN LAL ARYA

.....Respondent

Through: *Nemo.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

17.04.2026

CM APPL. 24965/2026 (for Modification/Clarification)

1. The present application has been filed by the petitioner-applicant under Section 151 of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908 seeking modification/clarification of the Judgment dated 06.01.2026 passed in CM APPLN. 20215/2018 filed in the captioned Writ Petition.

2. Issue notice.

3. None has appeared for the respondent despite advance notice.

4. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.

5. List on 21.04.2026.

6. In the meanwhile, parties shall be at liberty to file list of



relevant judgments which are sought to be relied upon by them.

7. Let a copy of this Order be served by the learned counsel for the appellant upon the learned counsel for the respondent today itself.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 17, 2026

p/kz