



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1311/2007**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Ms.
Mrinalini Tandon, Ms. Richa
Mishra & Ms. Kashish Tewatia,
Advs.

versus

KUNDAN LAL ARYA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

CM APPL. 24965/2026 (for modification/clarification)

List on 05.05.2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026

p/kz