



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1311/2007**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Tandon, Ms. Richa
Mishra & Ms. Kashida Tewotia,
Advs.

versus

KUNDAN LAL ARYA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jitender Ratta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

08.05.2026

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the Petitioner. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that he has no objection if the matter is adjourned.
2. List on 16th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 8, 2026/kp